Description
The MoonstoneTM 1W Power LED Light Source is a high
performance energy efficient device which can handle
high thermal and high driving current. The exposed pad
design has excellent heat transfer from the package to
the motherboard.
The Cool White Power LED is available in various color
temperature ranging from 4000K to 10000K and Warm

−
�
Part Numbering System
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameter ASMT-Mx00 Units
DC Forward Current [1] 350 mA
Peak Pulsing Current [2] 500 mA
Power Dissipation for AlInGaP 1050 mW
Power Dissipation for InGaN 1400 mW
LED Junction Temperature for AlInGaP 125 °C
LED Junction Temperature for InGaN 110 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range -40 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 °C
Notes:
1.	 DC forward current – derate linearly based on Figure 5 for AlInGaP & Figure 11 for InGaN.
2.	 Pulse condition duty factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz.
Color Bin Selection
Max Flux Bin Selection
Min Flux Bin Selection
ASMT-M x 00 – N x1 x 2 x 3 0
Packaging Option
0 – Tube
1 – Tape & Reel
Color
R – Red
A – Amber
B - Blue
G - Green
W - Cool White
Y - Warm White
�
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Part Number Color
Peak  Wavelength
lPEAK (nm)
Typ.
Dominant Wavelength
lD [1] (nm)
Typ.
Viewing Angle
2q1/2 [2] (Degrees)
Typ.
Luminous Efficiency
(lm/W)
Typ.
ASMT-MR00-AGH00 Red 635 625 120 42
ASMT-MR00-AHJ00 Red 635 625 120 48
ASMT-MA00-AGH00 Amber 598 590 120 42
ASMT-MG00 Green 519 525 120 48
ASMT-MB00 Blue 460 467 120 12
Part Number Color
Correlated Color Temperature,
CCT (Kelvin)
Viewing Angle
2q½
 [2] (Degrees)
Luminous Efficiency
(lm/W)
Min. Max. Typ. Typ.
ASMT-MW00 Cool White 4000 10000 110 48
ASMT-MY00 Warm White 2600 4000 110 40
Notes:
1.	 The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
2.	 θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
Electrical Characteristic (TA = 25°C)
Dice Type
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) @ IF = 350mA
Reverse Voltage
VR (Volts)
Thermal Resistance
Rqj-ms (°C/W) [1]